GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.809
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03Rf° DECEMBER, 2024

Fund allocation under National Ayush Mission

809 Dr. Anbumani Ramadoss:

Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)
(©)

(d)

whether the Union Government may provide the details of funds allocated under National Ayush Mission to the States and UTs in the last five years;

if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise & year-wise;

whether the Union Government has received any request from State Government of Tamil Nadu for funds to execute key projects under the National Ayush Mission; and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(@ and (b). Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM), an amount of Rs. 276529.87 Lakhs have been released to different State/UT Governments in the last five years. The State/UT-wise and year-wise allocated/released during the last five years is furnished at Annexure-I.

(c) and (d) Under NAM, as per the proposals received from State Government of Tamil Nadu through SAAPs, Ministry of Ayush has approved different activities including the major projects of establishment integrated Ayush hospitals and establishment of Siddha Medical College and detailed status of approval of these major projects is enclosed at Annexure-11.
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Annexure-|

The status of funds allocated/ released during the last five years, State/UT-wise and year-wise under National Ayush Mission

(Rs. in Lakh)
Sr.No.| Name of 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 | 2022-23 | 202324 | Total
States/UTs
1 | Andaman & 365.42 | 251.81 | 296.06 | 142.39 | 407.29 | 1462.96
Nicobar Islands
2 | Andhra Pradesh | 190059 | 385.40 | 0.00 0.00 000 | 2286.00
3 | Arunachal 383.33 | 678.09 | 180.85 | 402.04 | 1186.04 | 2830.35
Pradesh
4 | Assam 1601.32 | 347.15 | 63952 | 1011.77 | 3471.45 | 7071.21
5 | Bihar 2661.30 | 51654 | 1686.08 | 0.00 | 1161.06 | 6024.97
6 | Chandigarh 0.00 19581 | 9486 | 189.73 | 22632 | 706.73
7 | Chhattisgarh 000 | 2691.07 | 841.31 | 000 | 215143 | 5683.80
Dadra & Nagar
8 | Haveli and 63.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 408.45 0.00
Daman & Diu
9 | Delhi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 | Goa 11865 | 6599 | 21899 | 142.29 | 628.30 | 1174.22
11 | Gujarat 2229.60 | 24401 | 466.93 | 1908.62 | 2961.42 | 7810.67
12 | Haryana 2299.48 | 3034.42 | 647.70 | 1219.91 | 3026.59 | 10228.09
13 | Himachal 2045.89 | 494.94 | 1261.80 | 3873.58 | 3659.22 | 11335.43
Pradesh
14 fg‘s‘mlf‘ 184854 | 2285.75 | 1313.11 | 4895.09 | 7510.36 | 17852.84
15 | Jharkhand 152231 | 000 | 1309.77 | 775257 | 2390.42 | 12975.07
16 | Karnataka 1791.71 | 2184.37 | 1821.46 | 1714.09 | 503154 | 12543.17
17 | Kerala 154054 | 2337.59 | 1153.39 | 4399.83 | 7989.40 | 17420.74
18 | Ladakh 0.00 0.00 18745 | 7227 | 4732 | 307.04
19 | Lakshadweep 426.88 | 19.61 | 64.26 | 116.32 | 33201 | 959.08
20 ngggﬁ 4012.35 | 5608.63 | 3123.20 | 1716.00 | 6120.00 | 20580.18
21 | Maharashtra 4308.64 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 223554 | 6544.18
22 | Manipur 907.08 | 571.72 | 170.04 | 1723.00 | 000 | 3371.84
23 | Mizoram 19951 | 657.73 | 250.08 | 117.27 | 1057.86 | 2291.45
24 | Meghalaya 34821 | 247.97 | 609.78 | 796.84 | 1722.60 | 3725.40
25 | Nagaland 95058 | 1254.89 | 232.27 | 495.78 | 1016.97 | 3950.49
26 | Odisha 72610 | 716.64 | 107538 | 0.00 000 | 2518.12
27 | Puducherry 23842 | 47.67 | 20027 | 623.95 | 197.08 | 1307.39
28 | Punjab 115549 | 89.77 | 527.28 | 000 | 109.85 | 1882.39
29 | Rajasthan 1987.60 | 2276.40 | 3189.00 | 000 | 373151 | 1118451
30 | Sikkim 33059 | 350.44 | 99.30 | 626.06 | 49237 | 1898.76
31 | Tamil Nadu 199391 | 616.58 | 2348.27 | 2428.69 | 6635.76 | 14023.21
32 | Telangana 934.18 000 | 313225 | 0.00 | 122517 | 5291.60
33 | Tripura 0.00 270.08 | 138.71 | 1030.90 | 566.99 | 2006.68
34 | Uttar Pradesh | 7923.69 | 10373.86 | 13809.72 | 14437.60 | 12418.60 | 58963.46
35 | Uttarakhand 82534 | 656.46 | 2622.50 | 1855.80 | 3234.38 | 9194.47
36 | West Bengal 1849.74 | 247.35 | 2118.05 | 1056.58 | 3379.39 | 8651.10
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Sr. No. Name of 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 | 2022-23 | 2023-24 Total
States/UTs
Total 49490.92 | 39718.72 | 45838.63 | 54748.94 | 86732.67 | 276529.87
Annexure 11
Status of Integrated Ayush Hospitals and Ayush Educational Institute
e Integrated Ayush Hospital
Sl District No. of Funds sanctioned/allocated (Rs. In Current Status
No. beds lakhs)
1 Theni 50 733.33 Functional
2 Tiruvannamalai 50 733.33 Functional
3 | Pudukkottai 50 400.00 Under
construction
4 Namakkal 50 100.00 Under
construction
5 Chennai 50 500.00 Under
construction

Ayush Educational Institute

S| _ . Funds Current
' Name of College District sanctioned/allocated
No. status
(Rs. In lakhs)
Siddha Medical College Construction
1 at Palani, Dindugul Dindugul 400.00 work yet to District be started

